

# Request title: Agency Staff Spend (Theatre Staff) 2014-15

---

Date of Response: 15<sup>th</sup> September 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

## Request and reply

1) Please can you confirm what your total spend on temporary Theatre staff was during the financial year 2014-15 for the below specialisms?

Can you please break this financial information down by:

- ODP (Operating Department Practitioners)
- Theatre Nurse
- Scrub Nurse
- Recovery Nurse

The Trust records the spend by department and division, but not by the level of detail in order to determine the spend directly relating to each of the categories that you have stipulated. Therefore the Trust can advise that the overall total amount spend on Agency Theatre staff for the financial year 2014/15 was £758,186.01.

2) Please can you confirm the names of the organisation/s you procure temporary theatre staff from?

The Trust uses Your World for all Agency Theatre staff.

Please also confirm the end date of any over-arching contractual arrangements that are in place with any of these organisations.

The Peninsula Purchasing & Supply Alliance (PPSA) manage the Agency Agreements on behalf of the Trust and they have confirmed that the current Relationship Agreement with Your World is effective to 31<sup>st</sup> August 2016.